CHEER's 13th Annual Fundraising Classic Car-Truck-Bike Show

"Driving to Serve Seniors in Sussex County"

Saturday, August 5, 2023 (Rain Date - August 6, 2023)

CHEER Community Center 20520 Sand Hill Road • Georgetown, DE 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.



For more information contact:

Amy Smith - asmith@cheerde.com - 302-853-4200 or Robin Greene - rgreene@cheerde.com - 302-853-4199 or Walter Koopman - rbdjet61@verizon.net - 302-745-5668 Registration also available on CHEER website at www.cheerde.com Like us on Facebook at Cheer, Sussex County.

2023 CHEER 13th Annual Classic Car Show Registration Form

Annual Fundraising Event To Keep CHEER "Driving to Serve Seniors in Sussex County." Advance Registration is \$50 per vehicle, includes one (1) Champagne Luncheon ticket. Registration day of show is \$55 per vehicle and includes one (1) Champagne Luncheon ticket. ☐ I would like to order _____ extra Champagne Luncheon tickets (\$30 each). Total = \$_____ ADVANCE REGISTRATION HIGHLY RECOMMENDED. All vehicles must be registered and positioned by 10 a.m. or will NOT be judged. Event opens at 8 a.m. the day of the show. Trophies awarded at 1 p.m. All monies raised from this event benefit CHEER Services for Sussex County Senior Citizens. Make checks payable to CHEER, Inc. - Car Show Mail to: CHEER, Inc. • 20520 Sand Hill Road • Georgetown, DE 19947 - Attn: Car Show NAME: CLUB AFFILIATION: CITY: ______ STATE: ____ ZIP: ____ PHONE: ______IS YOUR VEHICLE AN ORIGINAL: YES NO (circle one) Print Name: Signature: VEHICLE INFORMATION Make: Color: ______Year Manufactured: _____ Type/Model/Body Style: INSURANCE INFORMATION Motor vehicle liability insurance is mandatory in Delaware. Please list insurance company and type of insurance policy. LIABILITY In consideration of the acceptance of the right to participate, entrants, participants and spectators by execution of this entry form, release and discharge CHEER, Inc. or anyone connected with the management or presentation of this event of any and all known and unknown damages, injuries, losses and/or claims from any cause whatsoever that may be suffered by an entrant to his person or property. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless CHEER, Inc., 2023 CHEER Classic Car, Truck and Bike Show, the Town of Georgetown and Sussex County and their elected and appointed officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, volunteers and consultants from and against all claims, losses, liabilities and expenses, including attorney's fees and court costs, arising from any circumstances occurring during CHEER Classic Car, Truck and Bike Show, a CHEER, Inc. event. Signature:__ _ Date: ___